

10-18-2006



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103323548

PAYENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Durgaprasad Maria Jonathan Adler	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Dennis Cook	Internal Address:	
Gary Monkaba		
Execution Date(s) September 8 th and 15 th , 2006	Street Address: One Village Center Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Van Buren Township	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Michigan	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48111	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒No	
☐ Other		
4. Application or patent number(s):	☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/522013 filed 09/15/2006		
	rs attached? □Yes □No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
concerning describent should be manual		
Name: Frank G. McKenzie		
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5 th Floor	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
720 Water Street	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Toledo	9. Powerst Information	
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43604</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3708	
Email Address:		
	Authorized User Name	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 🏽 re🛱	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	iment, § 8	
Front C McKennie F.MM	Kennyal Optober 40 2000	
Frank G. McKenzie Name of Person Signing Signature	October 10, 2006 Date at, attachments and documents: (2) _Two	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2) <u>Two</u> .		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of		
USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	2,7	
	10/1	

PATENT

REEL: 018414 FRAME: 0151

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Durgaprasad Maria, Jonathan Adler, Dennis Cook, and Gary Monkaba has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: POWER TRANSFER UNIT (Attorney Docket No. 81149120(19320)) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. _________, Filing Date __________), and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Durgaprasad Marla 611 Tobin Drive, #309 Inkster, Michigan 48141	Mach	9/8/06
Jonathan Adler 646 Duane Ct. Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103	Juste like	9/8/06
Dennis Cook 806 Hilldale Royal Oak, Michigan 48067		9/2/206
Gary Monkaba 4395 Devonshire Drive Troy, Michigan 48098	Grang Mr Ch	- 9/15/2m

PATENT REEL: 018414 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 10/13/2006